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2222 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 73
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEIt~JqT) NOTICE NO. 1987/17

Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 4 June 1987

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ’" Port of lodgement indicated by the
reference number, before 4 June 1987. All submissions must include:

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
the Tariff item;
the Port; and
Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
- the range of alternative goods made locally;

the grounds on which objection is made (ineIuding reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
present and potential output;

- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported
content.

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;

- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing end

refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.

19.08.009 Chinese moon cakes Soung Yueen & Co Ltd 99 AK 603576A A
PO Box 39031
AUCI~

30.03.031 Ventipulmin syrup Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd 26 ~N 603190 A
PO Box 76.216
bfANAKAU CITY

30.03.039 Beconase nasal spray Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 25 trN 621895 WA
Private Bag
P~STON NORTH

30.03.039 Bocotide inhaler Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 25 WN 621898 WA
Private Bag
PALE~STON NORTII

30.03.039 Betnovate R Scalp Application 30ml Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 25 WN 621897 WA
Private Bag
PAL~STON NORTII

30.03.039 Betnovate R Scalp Application 100ml Glaxo New Zealend Ltd 25 WN 621896 WA
Private Beg
P~ST~ NORTH

35.06.000 CURRENT APPROVAL

35.06.000

38.11.029

38.11.029

38.11.029

38.11.029

38.11.041

38.11.049

Industrial glue, as may be approved;
Bohrems multi wire glue
Dehrems singh wire glue
Siehello resin glue
Bee chemical nall fin glue
Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF
REQUESTED APPROVAL
Industrial glue, as may be approved;
Behrems multi wire giue
Bohrems singh wire glue
Sichello resin glue
Ben chemical nail fin glue
Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF
Cetelon 013/010585
Cetelon 013/010628
DR Scbmid 2 1865
Werner struck 323
Beytieol PVL 60~

38,19,089

38.19.089

38.19.089

Decis 2.5 E C, chemical group, synthetic
pyrethroid

Dimilin 25W being an insect growth regulator
active ingredient ditlubinzuron

Eulan SPN

Bromicide Herbicide, an active ingredient
bromoxynil as the octanoate ester plus
t(CPA as the lso-octyI ester
Cougar FR1288 herbicide

Anti-fade UV-100, being an ultra-violet
protective agent for application to the
polyester component of drape linings
Peliderm C S, for the economical chrome tonnage
of leather and fur

Remol L F, a mixture of aromatic hydrocarbons
and emulsifiers, being an accelerator or for

Jalubro Ltd
PO BOx 12897
Penrose
AUCkLAnD

99 621082B VA

99 AK 603501K VA

Hayer New Zealand Ltd 99 WN 621987 A
PO Box 38-405
FETONE
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 99 AK 603529K A
1~) BoX 67
A~
Pernz Corporation 99 AK 6035906 A
Private Bag
AUC~
Bayer New Zealand Ltd 99 WN 621924 A
PO Box 38-048
PETONE
Fernz Corporation 99 AK 603589C A
Private Bag
A~
May a Baker NZ Ltd 99 WN 621817 A
PO Box 35-060
Peterkin Street
NAENAE

Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 99 AK 603528A A
PO Box 67
AUCI~
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 99 AK 603527C b
PO Box 67
AUCI~
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 99 AK 603526E A
PO Box 67
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’Tariff Name and Address

Item Description of Goods of Applicant

Part Appn.
II Ref.

Ref. No.

*Category
of

Appn.

39.02.211

39.02.211

39.02.241

39.02.331

39.02.361

89.03.171

39.07.429

39.07.549

39,07.629

39.07.629

39.07.629

39.07.629

39.07.629

39.07,629

39.07.629

}
39.07.629

39.07.629

39.07.629

40.06.012

40.08.038

40.14.022

40.14.022

~40.14.022

dyeing polyester and triacetate fibres with
disperse dyes
Elvace 1875 Eva emulsion

Piccolastic A.5, being a pure Monomer
hydrocarbon resin used in the manufacture
of protective coatings
Polyvinyl Chloride Adhesive

Acrylic adhesive tape

Artwork transparent masking film, low-tack

Filmoplast P & P.90 being an archival document
repair tape

Polyfoil cosmetic packaging tubes

Autoclavable buckets

Aqua root, being a four-in-one acrylic plant
holder unit

Car rear vision mirror

Childs safety gate plastic panels, washers and
ferrules

Demolition site waste chute

Luggage r~ck clip-on accessories

Money boxes, 1500 only

Multiflex thermoplastic chains

Stencils, electronic vinyl

Two piece injection moulded plastic traffic
cones, 45.72cm

Wolf electric motor plastic components used in
the manufacture of ’’Lawn Master’’ electric
type rotary mowers, as may be approved. A list
of the approved parts may be obtained from the
Collector of Customs, Wellington
Liquid polymer cement mortar mix additive

Moulded r~bber rubbing strip
[

Buna-nitrile elastomer flange protectors

Chemical feed pump diaphrams, with an internal
metal reinforcing insert constructed of a Viton
material
Diaphragms;
(I) for Bestobell, Clayton, Keilley and Mueller

AUCKLAND

A.C Hatrick (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 2359
AUCKLAND
A.C Hatrick NZ Ltd
PO Box 2359
AUCKLAND
Twinlock McDougall Ltd
C/-Walsh & Anderson Customs Agency
PO Box 1268
WELLINGTON
Twinlock McDougall Ltd
C/-Walsh & Anderson Customs Agency
PO Box 1268
WELLINGTON
Rankworth Enterprises
C/-Daniel Silva
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 305
AUCKLAND
G Webster & Co Ltd
PO Box 6467
Te Aro
WELLINGTON
Rheem NZ Ltd
PO Box 19-Oll
Avondale
AUCKLAND
Watson Victor Ltd
PO Box 1180
WELLINGTON
H.M Hooper
PO Box 1656
WELLINGTON
Demonstration Marketing NZ Ltd
C/-Profile Int Ltd
PO Box 30314
LOWER IflJTT
Jolly Humper (NZ) Ltd
C/.Independent Customs Agency Ltd
PO Box 5155
CHRISTCHURCH
Mainfreight Transport
C/-PO Box 2381
AUCKLAND
Blakes Plastic Industries Ltd
PO Box 18034
AUCKLAND 6
Barnardo’s
66 Dixon Street
WELLINGTON
Maud Kirk Machinery Ltd
PO Box 36-165
LOWER
J.M Kennedy & Co Ltd
PO Box 401
AUCKLANd)
Road Signs & Traffic Control
Equipment (AK) Ltd
C/-Arthur Young
Chartered Accountants
PO Box 2146
AUCKLAND
Comptroller of Customs
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

Italian Ceramics Ltd
C/-Daniel Silva
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 305
AUCKLAND
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box I1265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265

.. AK 603547H WA

AK 603525G CA

WN 621862J A

WN 621863 A

99 AK 603524J A

99 WN 621913 A

99 AK 603548F WA

99 h~q 622006 A

99 WN 621915 A

99 WN 621932 A

99 CH 640717L A

99 AK 603537L A

99 AK 603597D A

99 ~N 622028 A

99 WN 621899 A

99 AK 603577K A

99 AK 603502H A

99 HO 420512L WA

99

AK 603542G A

AK 603515K WA

AK 603510J WA

AK 603509E WA

AK 603507J WA
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Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appo.

valves ELLERSLIE
(2) of reinforced or synthetic rubber
(3) for use with instrument operated pneumatic
valves
Flexible coupling discs or units ..40,14.022

40.14.022

40.14,022

40.14,022

40.14.022

40.14.022

40.14.022

40.14.039

40.16.002

44.28.012

48.07.157

48,21,029

59.08.002

59.08.002

59.08.002

59.12.029

64.05.000

73.32.001

73.32.029

73.32.029

73.38.009

73.40.089

73.40.089

Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular,
whether plain or holed for bolts

Grommets, covers and boots of unhardened
vulcanised rubber

Moulded rubber lifting/carrying handles

hrts of textile & woollen mill machinery
viz: rubber feed rollers

Rubber valve seats with metal backing

Victaulic coupling sealing ’V’ gaskets

Endorsing ink rolls

Hammers & mallets and spare striking pieces

Flavoured toothpicks individually wrapped

Runner board, being a paper board with one side
coated with a non-slip rubber compound

Long ftbred, wet strengthened textile dye filter
sleeves

CtiRENT APPMOVAL
Cordley brand, imitation leather in the form
of laminated polyurethane sheeting, solely for
use in the manufacture of harness and saddlery
products

CURRENT APPROVAL
Entrant brand polyurethane coated textile piece
goods

REQUESTED AFI~OVAL
Polyurethane coated or laminated non-woven textile
fabric
Self-adhesive cotton fabric tape

Screw-in rubber footbal ! boot studs

Threadbar, cold rolled, high carbon tensile
steel alloy

Truck/trailer axle and suspension nuts,
APPROVED TYPES: trr 4002, WT 4008, tit 4012 and
wr 4014

Truck/trailer axle and suspension washers,
APPROVED TYPES: vr 4007, tfr 4009 and tiT 4013

Stainless steel chicken holders with gravy
receiver (bowl)

CtERENT APPROVAL
hccaferri Gabions, being large steeI wire mesh
boxes, for use in erosion control

RF~RJESTEDAPPROVAL
Erosion control large steel wire mesh boxes and
Gabions

Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
1)0 Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box 11265
ELLERSLIE
Rubber Services (1965) Ltd
PO Box I1265
ELLERSLIE
Robber Services Ltd
PO BOx 11265
ELLERSLIE
Profile International Ltd
PO Box 30314
LOWER mrrr
classic Decor Ltd
C/-Hammond International Ltd
PO Box 1011
NAPIER
Noel P Hunt & Co (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 30741
LOWER

Phipps Rocol Ltd
C/-NZ Express Transport
(CH.CH) Ltd
130 Box 1362
CHRISI"C]K~CH

Phlpps Rocol Ltd
C/-NZ Express Transport
(CH-CH) Ltd
PO Box 1362
CHRISTCHURCH

G Webster & Co Ltd
PO Box 6467
Te Aro
WELLINGIDN
Roy Appleyard & Co Ltd
130 Box 14-596
AUCla.~) 
Acrow Carpenter Ltd
C/-Colebrook Eros Ltd
130 Box 1296
At~XLA~D
Transport Wholesale Ltd
PO Box 13-018
Green Island
Dt~I)IN
Transport Wholesale Ltd
PO Box 13-018
Green Island
DONEDIN
H.M Hoopor
PO Box 1656
WELLINGTON

Comptroller of Customs
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

AK 6035086

AK 603512E

AK 6035116

AK 603513C

AK 603505B

AK 603506L

AK 603514A

AK 603504D

AK 603503F

WN 622013

WN 681931

WN 621958

540072E

9255101{

CH 640624G

WN 621914

AK 603532K

AK 603538J

I)N 660272L

I)N 660271B

WN 622031

109663L

HO682629G

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

A

A

VA

VA

VA

A

VA

VA
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Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn,

73.40.089 Metal foam board hangers G Webster & Co Ltd 99 WN 621912 A

76.02.009

76.02.009

76.02.009

76.02.009

76.03.001

PO Box 6467
Te Are
WELLINGTON
Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 918341J WA
Private Bag
WELLINGTON
Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 462461A WA
Private Bag
WELLINGTON
Comptroller of Customs 99 He 930874B WA
Private Bag
WELLINW}I~)N
Comptroller of Customs 99 He 930609K WA
Private Bag
WELLINGTON
Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 540235C WA
Private Bag
~fELLING1~)N

Aluminium sections, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making
filters
Extruded aluminium heatsink, for use in the
making of electronic equipment

Extruded profile section for use in the
manufacture of vertical blinds

Vero aluminium extrusions peculiar to use
with medule racking systems

Aluminiumcircles, to specification AA5252 H24
high bright finish, on condition that they be
used solely to manufacture high bright finish
automobile wheel trims

76.03.017 Aluminium coil 8’.0’’ wide x 18 SWG Comptroller of Customs 99 He 540394E WA
(2.4384M x 1.22mm) for use in the manufacture of Private Bag

truck and/or trailer canopies WELLINGTON
76.03.017 Aluminium coil, 2.44m x 1.2mm when declared Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 560401L WA

for repairing or making international Private Bag
shipping containers WELLINGTON

76.03.017 Aluminium sheet in excess of 0.2mm thick Comptroller of Customs 99 He 560791E WA
mirror bright finish, scratch free material, Private Bag
for supply to manufacturers of heater reflectors WELLINGTON

76.03.017 Aluminium sheet to 5083H 12, 5086, sizes in Comptroller of Customs 99 I{0 901010G WA
excess of 4.5m x 1.5m, when declared: Private Bag
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only WELLINGTON
making fishing boats; or
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to 
manufacturer for use by him, only in
making fishing boats

76.03.017 Teflon coated aluminium sheets, for use in Comptroller of Customs 99 He 924421C WA
making saucepans and pots Private Bag

WELLINGTON
76.04.000 Renflex polyethylene reinforced foil, for use Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 926346C WA

in flexible air conditioner ducting Private Bag
WELLINGTON

76.06.000 ~Ebrr APPROVAL
Alloy 6351 T6 extruded tube, greater than 101.6mm Comptroller of Customs 99 560986A VA

Private Bag
WELLINGTON

Comptroller of Customs
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

outside diameter, on declaration for making
yacht masts

76.06.000 REQUESTED|APPROVAL
Alloy 6351 T6 extruded tube, greater than 125~ 99 HO 560986A VA
outside diameter

76.06.000 Tubes 104.80mm in diameter on condition that they Comptroller of Customs 99 He 931114K WA
are for use in conveying flour and flour Private Bag
products in a flour mill WELLINGTON i.J

76.10.021 Aluminium pottles and aluminium foil lids for Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 420673J WA’
the packaging of a slow burning soild fuel Private Bag ~ ,

WELLINGTON
76.15.000 Egg poaching rings on condition they are Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 210547A WA~

used solely by the blind Private Bag
WELLINGTON

76.16.059 Aluminium bars with profiles A,C,F,I,M,N,R,V,W Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 9~5936J M&
and X, for use in attaching printers blankets to Private Bag
printing machines WELLINGTON

76.16,059 CURRENT APPROVAL
Aluminium knobs, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only in making or repairing
radio telephone equipment
REQUESTED APPROVAL
Audio equipment aluminium knobs
Coin operated supermarket trolley handle lock

99 908820C VA

76.16.059
99 He 908820C VA

83.01.017 John Groothuis 99 AK 603g00H A
4 Statesman Street
Henderson
AUCKLAND

83.07.021
Fisher Vogue (1979) Ltd
PO Box 4026
AUCKLAND

CURRENT APPROVAL
Luminaires completely protected against moisture
and dust to degrees of protection IP54 and
above, excluding street lighting
REQUESTED i APPROVAL
Luminalre$ completely protected against moisture
and dust to degrees of protection IP54 and
above ;
EXCLUDING:
Street lighting
250mm to 800mm diameter wall, pole or ceiling
mount spherical light fittings

84.10.049 Band operated transfer pumps Pump & Machinery Co Ltd 99 WN 622029 A
PO Box 38259

83.07,021

99 620596J VA

99 AK 603579F VA
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Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Kef. No. Appn.

84,10,049

84.11,059

84,18.039

Rotary vane fuel pumps

3 stage ametek/lamb vacuum motor

Domestic portable water filters

84.19,039

84.20.002

84.22,019

Sodium hypochlorite bottle filling machine

Forklift and front end loader micro processor
controlled digital weighing machines

CURRENT APPROVAL
Cable reeling drums, light and heavy duty cable,
hose testoon system, for handling raw materials

84.22.019 REQUESTED APPROVAL
Raw material cable reeling drums and hose festoon
system

84.22.019 Cap hopper

84.23.041 Quick change coupler systems

84.23.079 Snow groomers

84.54.009 Stencil duplicators

84.59.059 Video tape cleaning machine

84.59.059 Wine filtering plant dosing machine

84.61.039

84.61,039

Chapter 85

85.01.035

85.03.000

Aerator shower fittings

Ball valves, cast iron all sizes

Component parts for the manufacture of NIMT
Railway line fibre optic communications
network, A list of approved parts is held by the
Collector of Customs, Wellington

Variable phase shift transformers, with input
voltage of less than 240 volts

LR03, R03 (size AAA) batteries

85.11,019

85.11,019

85.12.029

85.12.029

Dielectric post biscuit baking oven with
conveyor, 50 KW output

Eutectic & castolin teromatic 1 wire feed units

Hazardous atmospheres explosion/flameproof
heaters

Heated tyre grooving tools

85.15.112 CURRENT APPROVAL
Alpine model 7902E compact disc player/tuner

PETONE
Pump & Machinery Co Ltd 99 WN 622030 A
PO Box 38259
PETONE
Tellus Vacuum Cleaners (NZ) Ltd 99 AK 603455B A
Private Bag
AUCKLAND
Relf Distributors 99 WN 622012 A
PO Box 8948
Symonds Street
AUCKLAND
Reckitt & Colman (NZ) Ltd 99 AK 603551F A
Private Bag
AUCKLAND
Comptroller of Customs 99 HO 682566E WA
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

Comptroller of Customs
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

99 9278036 VA

99 HO 927803G VA

C.B.S Engineering Ltd 99 AK 603607E A
PO Box 45-032
Te Atatu North
AUCKLAND
Cable-Price Corporation Ltd 99 WN 622016 A
Private Bag
WELLINGTON
Asea Hagglunds Ltd 99 AK 6035226 A
PO Box 3239
AUCKLAND
J.M Kennedy & Co Ltd 99 AK 603556G A
PO Box 401
AUCKLAND
Peter Edward Owen & 99 AK 603533 A
Barry Lenard Duncan
PO Box 14091
Panmure
AUCKLAND
Betts Engineering Ltd 99 AK 603557E A
C/-Denny & Rpys (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 37-663
PARNELL
H.M Hooper 99 WN 622050 A
PO Box 1656
WELLINGTON
Taylors Ltd 99 HO 640602F A
PO Box 191
CHRISTCHURCH
NZ Railways Corporation 99 WN 622075 A
Communications Recovery
llth Floor - Lion House
15-17 Murphy Street
WELLINGTON
Arnold & Wright Ltd 99 WH 621660 A
C/-N.F Raven & Co Ltd
PO Box 6247
WELLINGTON
PDL Sales Ltd 99 CH 640703L A
C/-B.A.W Hack
PO Box 20-158
CHR I STCIRrRCH
Arnotts Biscuits (h~) Ltd 99 AK 603520F A
C/-Colebrook Bros Ltd
PO Box 1296
AUCKLAND
N.Z Industrial Gases Ltd 99 WN 621327 A
PO Box 3337
WELLINGTON
Cory Wright & Salmon 99 WN 622017H A
PO Box 1230
WELLINGTON
Kendall Racing Supplies Ltd 99 AK 603605J A
C/-National Customs & Travel
Consultants Ltd
PO Box 22-329
Otahuhu
AUCKLAND

Comptroller of Customs 99 601958H VA
Private Bag
WELLINGTON
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Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref, -= No. Appn.

85.15.112 REQUESTED APPROVAL --
Car compact disc player/tuner combination 99 ~ HO 603519B VA

85.15.201 LCD operated colour television receivers Monaco Distributors Ltd 99 AK 603444G A
less than lOOmm screen size C/-PO Box 3986

AUCKLAND
85.15.259 CURRENT APPROVAL

Cordless headphones, when imported;
(I) by a school, college or university for use
by that school, college or university and not
for resale; or
(2) by an importer on condition the goods are
being imported solely for sale only to a school,
coi1ege or university and will not be sold or
disposed of without payment of duty otherwise
payable under the Customs Tariff

85.15.259 REQUESTED APPROVAL
Cordless headphones 99 WN 822061 VA

85.15.259 MTC 900.E colour videogame monitors Nationwide A~usements Ltd 99 AK 603451K A
PO Box 3854
AUCKLAND
Tait Electronics Ltd
PO Box 1645
CHRISTCHURCH

85.15,259 Radio telephone case and housing parts as may be
approved:
APPROVED
I) Cap vinyl sinclair rush 437-6 socket cover
2) Case fastner
3) Diecast chassis frame
4) Diecast frame top
5) Nut M2 hex machine ST B2
6) Nut 2.6mm hex machine ST
7) Pressel spring for talk button
8) Screw M2 x 10mm Pan Pozi ST B2
9) Screw M2.6 x 6mm Pan PH NZ ST
10) Screw M2.6 x 6mm CSK PH NI ST
11) Screw M2.6 x 8mm CSK PH HI ST
12) Screw M2.6 x 10mm Pan PH HI ST
13) Screw M3 x 4mm TMS Mush
14) Spring fastner
15) Stanchion
16) Stanchion nuts
17) Washer M2 shakeproof INT
18) Washer M2.6 shakeproof
19) Washer 15mm x 9.2 x 0.5mm ST BZ
20) Washer fibre M3 x 8mm x 0.Smm

85.19.009 CURRENT APPROVAL
Pull cord switches 250 val 16 Amp

85.19.009 REQUESTE~ APPROVAL
Pull cord switches 250 volt 16 amp and 6 amp

85.19.049 Cable termination Jumper Bars

Sky Marketing
PO Box 38-740
PETONE

Ellis & Co Ltd
C/-POBox 1167
AUCKLAND

99 WN 209260D VA

99 CH 640699J CA

99 931502A VA

99 AK 603490L VA
99 WN 620379 ADirector

Purchasing & Supply Branch
NZ Railways Corporation
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

85.19.071 Computerised air-conditioning control system Carrier Zonepak Ltd 99 AK 603566D A
C/-PO Box 1311
AUCglAND

85.19.071 Fruit press microprocessor controller Protech Engineering Ltd 99 AK 603565F A
PO Box 12052
PENROSE -~

85.22.039 Battery operated personal impulse machines, Majorcitles Trading 99 WN 622015A A
viz: vibrators C/-Banner Air

PO Box 14093
KILBIRNIE

Cable termination Busbar Links Director
Purchasing & Supply Branch
NZ Railways Corporation
Private Bag
WELLINGTON

85.23,031 .. trN 620376 A

85.24.009
N.Z Forest Products Ltd
Private Bag
AUCKLAND

Economlx Concrete
300 Hebden Crescent
BELMONT

Paramac Wholesale Ltd
PO Box 390
WELLINGTON

85.24.009

87.03.009

CURRENT APPROVAL
Electrodes and anodes, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him only in rock
making and chlorine production
REQUESTED APPROVAL
Electrodes complete with nipples
CURRENT ~PPROVAL
Mobile cOncrete batching mixing unit

REQUESTED APPROVAL
Mobile concrete hatching mixing unit of not
less than 1,8cbm
Houseboats

87.03.009

89.03.031

99 114260H VA

99 AK 603489G VA

99 621002D VA

99 WN 622094 VA

99 WN 621950 A
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Part Appn. "Category
Tariff Name and Address II Bef. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
90.13.027 Periscopes Support Branch (1)CT) 99 WN 622066 A

Ministry of Defence
Private Bag
WELLINGT~

92.11.029 Cassette recorder-reproducer/amplifier unit Monaco Distributors Ltd 99 AK 603492G A
C/-PO Box 3986
AUCKLAND

94.01.029 Infants moulded highchair seat shells, trays and Baby Relax (NZ) Ltd 99 AK 603599L A
footrests CPO Box 4026

AUCKLAND
94.02.000 Turning and/or tilting electric beds Howard Wright Ltd 99 AK 603684B WA

PO Box 6016
NEW PLYMOUTH

97.03.009 Aquaplay, being a waterplay canal system Modern Teaching Aids NZ Ltd 99 WN 622022 A
C/-Ivan W McNicholl
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLI~

97.03.009 Floor puzzles (jigsaws) Modern Teaching Aids NZ Ltd 99 WN 622021 A
C/-Ivan W McNtcholl
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON

97.03.009 Jigsaw puzzles comprising 5 to 15 pieces Modern Teaching Aids 99 WN 622026 A
(inclusive) only C/-Ivan W McNicholl

Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON

97.03.009 Jigsaw puzzles comprising 15 to 64 pieces Modern Teaching Aids NZ Ltd 99 WN 622024L A
(inclusive) only C/-Ivan W McNicholl

Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON

97.03.009 Jigsaw puzzles containing 3,000 pieces Modern Teaching Aids NZ Ltd 99 WN 622027 A
and above C/-Ivan W McNicholl *

Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON

97.03.009 Plastic human charicatures on miniature Lincoln Marketing Ltd 99 AK 603693A A
skateboards of llSmm length PO Box 87149

M£AVOWBANg
97.04.009 Rt~--hJt t~pe_~i~s Milton Bradley NZ Ltd 99 Ag 603585L A

I~) Box 43036
AbL~KLA~D

¯ Category of Application: A -
CA -
VA
MA
D
VD
~D
RUC

** Port:
AK -
WN -
CH -
I)N -

Application for Approval
Application for Continuation of Approval
Application for Variation of Approval
Application for Withdrawal of Approval
Application for Determination
Application for Variation of Determination
Application for Withdrawal of Determination
Revocation of Unused Concessions
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington
Collector of Customs, Box 29, Auckland
Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington
Collector of Customs, BOx 2098, Christchurch
Collector of Customs, Private Bag, Dunedin

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1987. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs,
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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1997/17
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this
notice.

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are Rot

available for general use.
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the
Gazette.

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1
General Decisions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective

Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

AK 17.04.009 Antibacterial lozenges Free Free 99 603075A 3/87 ..

AK 21.07.017 Firanova A-RB Free Free 99 603139A 3/87 ..

A-RC
A.BC
A-RP
A-SH
A.BR
Waterproof grease Free Free 99 603171E 2/87 .,

Medicaments
AK 27.10.071

30.03.031)
30.03.039)

WN 25 630161E 3/87
FN 25 630177A 3/87

WN 25 630162C 3/87
WN 25 630167D 3/87
WN 25 630176C 3/87
WN 25 630166F 3/87
WN 25 630165H 3/87

34.02.000

AK 99 603082D 3/87
AK 99 603031K 3/87
AK 99 603032H 3/87
AK 38.11.959 99 603164H 4/87

CH 38.19.~ 99 640256K 5/86
38.19.089

AK 99 603100F 3/87

AK 99 603067L 3/87
ION 99 621786K 3/87

99 621570L 2/87

AK 39.01.211 .. 603124C 3/87
AK 39.01.211 .. 603135J 3/87
AK 39.01.211 .. 603030A 3/87
C°d 39.01.261 640610(; 3/87
CH 39.01.273 99 640611E 3[87
AK 39.01.366 99 603062K 3/87
AK 39.02.211 .. 603063H 2/87
WN 39.02.211 .. 621807F 3/87

AK 39.02.331 .. 603021B 2/87

AK 39.07.403 99 603016E 3/87
CH 39.07".4~9 99 640616F 3/87
WN 39.07.504 99 621684G 3/87
WN 39.07.529 99 621663D 2/87
WN 39.07.629 99 6217206 3/87

AK 39.07.629 99 603163D 3/87

WN 39.07.629 99 621715L 3/87
WIN 39.07.629 99 621567C 2/87

WN 39.07.629 99 621835A 3/87
WN 39.07.629 99 621685E 3/87

AK 39.07.629
CH 39.07.629

39.07.629
40.08.032

WN 40,09.031

AK
AK

40.14.022
40.14.039

40.14.039

Contractd Free Free
Cystovet Free Free

Cytotec Free Free
Ovestin vaginal cream Free Free
Tiger balm Free Free

Ventolin CR Free Free
Volmax Free Free
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk
and not being soaps or containing soap;
APPROVED:
Crodex N Free Free

Lipopeg 4-S, 10-S, 15-S, 39-6 and 100-S Free Free
Sodium Lauryl sulphate needles Free Free
Probe 75 WD6 herbicide Free Free
S~gri BVK6 refractory cement Free Free
C~emical products and preparations etc.
Ircogel 900, 903. 904, 905 Free Free
Light:~ticks Free Free
Polyethylene glycol 400 Free Free
Sy~prolam F.S. Free Free
Adcote 333 polyurethane resin Free
Desmodur W Free
EDecryl 436 Free
Polyetheretherketone (Peek) rods Free
Polyetheretherketone (Peek) tubes Free Free
Polyester film laminated with a polyester mesh Free Free
EVA DA I02 emulsion Free
Mitel 102 - (synocryl 8116) being an aqueous solution Free
a high molecular weight vinyl polymer
Self adhesive woodgrain patterned embossed and stabilised Free
vinyl tape
Aseptic bags 1000 litre Free Free
Conductive plastic bins Free Free
Plastic kitchenware viz corn forks Free Free
Epoxy resin plastic tablelamp bases Free Free
Component parts of linesman telephone carrying case Free Free
Electrically non-conductive scaffolding having constituent Free Free
materials of fibreglese nylon/urethane and or PVC
Fihreglass kiosk bar Free Free
Fungicide and insecticide rigid semi-opaque plastic Free Free
bottle consisting of two openings - one designed with
a cutting mechanism to puncture a capsule releasing
pesticide into a container
Hagfish fishing pots Free Free
Plastic display replicas of books, videos, televisions, Free Free
computers
Sight glasses and flow indicators Free Free
Slip-joint material Free Free
Traffic hazard warning lamp components Free Free
Neoprene bonded galvanised steel strip Free
High pressure oxygen hose, reinforced with high Free
tensile wire braid, with working pressures
up to 3500 psi
Nitrile hydraulic end pneumatic seals Free
Cylindrical precurved tugboat tenders and cylindrical Free Free
tugboat tenders in a continuous straight length in
excess of 9 metres
Jig rubber bllnd cyclones spigot and rubber Free Free

99
99
99

99

99

603138C 4/87
640606J 3/87
621736C 3/87
603096D 3/87
622038L 5/87

6031846
603534F

621772K

3/87
4/87

3/87



2230 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 73
Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice NO, 1987~17-continued

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

CH
AK
AK
~N

AK
WN
AK
AK

HO

CH

CH
HO

AK 83.02.015

AK 84.06.045

84.10.049
AK 84,11.069

AK 84.17.009
AK 84.17.009

WN 84.18.011
WN 84.18.039
CH 84,18.039
HO 84.22.019

WN 84.22.019
H0 84,22.019

84.22,019

84,22,019
84.22.019

HO 84.22.019
HO 84,22,019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22,019
HO 84.22,019

HO 84,22.019

84.22.019
HO 84.22,019

HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22,019

HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019

diaphragms being parts of gold recovery
processing plants

41,04.009 Goat and kid leather Free Free 99 640627A 1/87
42.02.019 Photographic lens cases Free Free 99 603074C 12/88
42.03.011 Ice hockey gloves Free Free 99 602745J 2/87
44.27.005 Miniature cricket bats, being a bat with a Free Free 99 620984L 10/86

total length under 40 cm
44.28.012 Bamboo skewers Free Free 99 603064F 3/87
44.28.012 Cocktail parasols Free Free 99 621392J 12/86
48.15.039 Wet strength laundry tag paper under 90 gsm Free Free 99 603185E 2/87
48.21.029 Photograph album pages viz: Free Free 99 603150B 11/86

Self adhesive, coated with clear overlay
Paper based, flip type pockets
Polypropylene pockets, laminated to card

49.08.009 Rub-on picture and puzzle transfers Free Free 99 621550F 2/87
59.03.011 Absorbent non slip sporting handle grips Free 603174K 3/87
61.01.041 Mens and boys - outerwear. Thestre wardrobe for Free Free 99 621591C 2/87

"Guys and Dolls"
61.02.071 Womens and girls outerwear - costumes for Free Free 99 621592A 2/87

"Guys and Dolls"
64.01.037) High altitude mountaineering boots with wholly Free Free 99 6406880 2/87
64.01.039) plastic uppers
69.08.011 Porcelain tiles coated with chrome Free Free 99 640593C 3/87
70.10.001 Amber-glass pharmaceutical tablet and liquid bottles Free .. 602877C 2/87

up to and including 500 ml nominal volume
73.32,029 Cone pointed machine screws Free Free 99 603173A 6/86
73.32.029 Tits-joint fasteners Free Free 99 621708H 3/87
73.40.089 Rigging screws and turnbuckles other than those of Free Free 99 603149J 7/86

bronze or stainless steel
Lateral arm awning fittings as may be approved: viz, Free Free 99 603175H 3/87
APPROVED:
Internally sprung arms
Manual gearbox
Mounting brackets
Roller tube and end fittings
Motor vehicle diesel engines rated by Free Free 99 603116D 3/87
manufacturer st or over 190 lip
Double acting hand piston pumps Free Free 99 640605L 3/87
Oscillating air circulators with 3 speed regulator, Free Free 99 603190A 3/87
pedestal or wall mounted
CO2 liquefying-freon cooled system Free Free 89 803115D 4/87
Instant wholumilk powder evaporation and spray drying Free Free 99 603464A 4/86
equipment and componentry. List of components is available
from the Collector of Customs, Auckland. Note: all
components must be entered under their substantive
tariff items but may be admitted under this concession
Hydro extractors Free Free 99 621777L 3/87
Laboratory purification and filtration apparatus Free Free 99 6216001( 2/87
Ozone sterilization systems Free Free 99 640612C 3/87
Anderson Stratbclyde bridge and swivel conveyor Free Free 99 682636K 5/87
components as may be approved. Approved list of
components available from the Collector of Customs,
Auckland
Astronomical telescope equatorial mountings and tripods Free Free 99 621805/( 3/87
Berkey King grid suspension system and fittings Free Free 99 682633E 5/87
Conveyor component parts as may be approved; Free Free 99 6826438 5/87
APPROVED:
Trolley assembly and T-roller assembly
Engine hoist system Free Free 99 640633F 3/87
Engine transportation and installation dolly assembly Free Free 99 640631K 3/87
Feeding equipment coreless augers Free Free 99 682648C 5/87
Flake ice delivery systems Free Free 99 682655F 5/87
Foss Milko-Scan 605 analytical instrument conveyor system Free Free 99 6826466 5/87
Free-flowing granulate vacuum feeders Free Free 99 682654H 5/87
Glass sheet lifting vacuum rigs Free Free 99 682649A 5/87
Goods/personnel hoist components vtz; base complete, Free Free 99 682637H 5/87
rack and pinnlon drive gear and control gear

brand truck mounted hydraulic cranes component Free Free 99 6826421) 5/87
parts as may be approved. List of approved parts
available from theCollector of Customs, Christchurch
Hoist assembly auxiliary power unit Free Free 99 6406281( 3/87
Logger/loader components, as may he approved: Free Free 99 682638F 5/87
APPROVED:
Engines, wheel motors, front wheel rims, rotator,
rear wheel assembly, hydraulic sets, control valves,
filters, pedal controls, boom and logging grapples
with linkages, seats, special nuts and bolts
Log skidder dual drum winch Free Free 99 882852A 5/87
Mechanical conveyor components, viz; Free Free 99 682645J 5/87
Top and bottum head castings, clamps, and wire rope
disc assemblies
Outboard motor electric tilt or power trim assemblies Free Free 99 682653K 5/87
Packaging bar stacker/interleavers Free Free 99 6826326 5/87
Self-feeding forage harvester DC electric actuators Free Free 99 682651C 5/87
12 volt
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987~17-continued

2231

Part

Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective

Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Eel. No. From To

HO 84.22.019 Free Free 99 682641F 5/87 ..

HO 85,15.259 99 621732L 3/87

CH 85.19.009 99 640619L 3/87
CH 85,19.022 99 640603D 3/87

CH 85,19,031 99 640604B 3/87
CH 85,22.039 99 640632H 3/87
WN 85.22.039 99 621795J 3/87
WN 85.22.039 99 621681B 2/87

WN 87.03.009 99 621771A 3/87

AK 87.06.155 99 603088C 3/87

Ski lift component parts as may be approved;
APPROVED:
Motor drive gearbox and drive bullwheel
Motor drive control
Return bullwheel and tensioning equipment
Complete safety line comprising safety box,
derail switches end stop device and communications
equipment

HO 84.22.019 "Tigress" double drum drivehead components, as may Free Free 99 682639D 5/87

approved. An approved list of parts is available
from the Collector of Customs, Auckland

HO 84.22,019 Trolley and rail conveying system components, as may Free Free 99 682644L 5/87
he approved;
APPROVED:
Railex system 200
Components as follows:
RT-810 Coathanger
Master switch 2MS, 3MS
Curved level switch 45o
Rail support G2

HO 84.22,019 VC999 vacuum packaging system conveyor system Free Free 99 682647E 5/87
HO 84.22.019 Vibratory equipment component parts, as may he Free Free 99 682640H 5/87

approved;
APPROVED:
Fibreglass flexarms, rocker arms, drive arms, drive
flexures, drive rollers, drive mount, eccentrics,
rubber cushions, hanger bearings, compression springs,
anodlsed alumlnium conveyor pans

AK 84.40.001 Non electrical portable pressure washing machine Free Free 99 603112K 3/87
AK 84.40.029 Portable fabric steamer cleaner Free Free 99 603092A 3/87
AK 84.59.059 Ceramic crank pinning machines complete with Free Free 99 603130H 3/87

pin sorters and trays
CH 84.59.059 Dual wire feeder with feed rates 5 to 100 inches Free Free 99 640614K 3/87

per minute, complete with electronic controls
CH 84.59.059 Salmon egg sorting and counting machines Free Free 99 640643C 3/87
AK 84.59.059 Stainless steel construction bleeder cleaners and sight Free Free 99 603091C 3/87

glass cleaners
WN 84.59.059 Wet and dry con~ercial vacuum cleaners Free Free 99 621520D 11/86

CH 84.60.007 Pottery mould making equipment Free Free 99 640553D 2/87
AK 84.63.011 Motor vehicle fibre timing gears Free Free 99 603093K 3/87
WN 85.06.019 Electric ice slicers and/or crushers Free Free 99 621849A 3/87
AK 85.06.019 Robot battery powered air freshener Free Free 99 603121J 3/87
WN 85,07,001 Electric shavers Free Free 99 621303A 12/87
WN 85.15.259 Colour surveillance monitors with a screen size: Free Free 99 621858L 3/87

23cm (9 inches) or less

s~iCe scrambler incorporating both voice security and
Free Free

lective calling capabilities
Sllide switch, 5 amps and 3 position Free Free
Loudbreak fuses arc chute assembly c/w blade and Free Free
cotter pin
Voltage stabiliser Free Free
Control wheel steering force transducer test set Free Free
Television electronic pal coders Free Free
Transmitter and receiver automatic program channel Free Free
and or subcarrier change over units
Outside broadcast camera vehicle (equipment Free Free
portion of vehicle only ie: excluding cab chassis
and engine)
Farts and accessories of motor vehicles of Free Free
Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of
wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised
rubber or artificial plastic material
EXCLUDING:
Air Dams
Spoilers
Headlight covers
Weathershields
Bonnetguards

WN 87.07.001 Explosive handling forklift trucks modified to category Free Free 99 6212061( 11/86
"C" specifications (specifications available from the
Collector of Customs Wellington)

WN 90.24.029 Rnpertshaw integral relay R500 Free Free 99 620649C 9/86
Robertshaw pneumatic electric relays R424, R470,
R471, R472, R571, R572
Robertshaw differential pressure switch R436
Robertshaw air motion relay R435
Robertshaw enthalpy selector HI00
Robertshaw switch, 2 stage P-E NI00-4018
Robertshaw pneumatic liquid flow switch NI00-2511
Robertshaw switches $510, S511,S515, $520, 9530, $540
Robertshaw logic relays R537, R539, R540
Robertshaw reversing relay R516
Robertshaw signal repeating relay R534
Robertshaw diverting relays R504, R503, R503-3
Danfoss, AT surface thermostats
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No. 73

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

HO 90.28.001
Deter’n

AK 90.28.009
90.28.009

AK 97.03.009

AK 97.03.009
AK 97.04.009

Boiler thermostat, type Ifr
Dual thermostats, types DTH, DTO, DTU, (1A), DTS
High limit thermostats, type m
High temperature cut out, type OT
Danfoss 898 fan ltmtt air thermostat, types; LS, LTM, LTS
Danfoss pressure controls, ~IA, MPSA, IB~ISA, KP1A, KPSA,
KPlSA, RTIA and RTSA
Danfoss pressure control, modal RT1, peculiar to use
in refrigerating plants
Denfoss PS and PSU triple pole pressure switches in
weatherproof enclosure IP55
Denfoss RT 1 AL pressure switches
Dunfoss RT2OgA liquid level alarms
Danfoss RT pressure switches types RT5, RT101,
RTll0, RTll2, RTll3, RTII6, RTll7, RT2OOL RT260A,
and RT200
Danfosa thermostatic sensors, types:
RA; RAV; RAVA; KOV; PAVL; RAW; and FJVR
l)aofoss thermostats, RT series
Honeywell control devices;
Auxiliary switches Q607C, QGO7D
Damper linkages Q605A
Step controllers $435, $684 and $984 series
Honeywell differential pressure gauges and pressure
switches
Honeywell protectorelay and sensor controls
Honeywell temperature controllers;
(a) Series 90 proportional type and safety cut-off
controls (rigid stern controllers)
(b) Burner controls (fan limit)
(c) Aquastats (filled system)
(d) Remote bulb filled system temperature controllers,
differential loF, or having Bore than one
single switch action, eg, 2 x XSPDT switches
Honeywell thermostats, electric, T42, T251, T631, T694,
T4039, I"4061, I"6051, T8052, T6060, T8061
Honeywell pneumatic thermostats: series IT910, TP911,
RP913, TP923, TP935, TP937, TP938, TP940/9, TP970/9
Penn A25 series warm air limit controls
Penn lube oil protection controls refrigeration and
associated equliment
Penn series 60 flow switches incorporating types
F60, F61 and F62
Penn series 70 temperature and pressure controls
Penn thermostats, having liquid expansion elements
Data logging systems designed for the measuring, 35 Aul Free .. 682631J 1/87 ..
indicating of physical data such as temperature, Can 15
humidity, voltage, current, power and flow pressure Pac Free
EXCLUDING:
(1) Public water supply data logging equipmont
Micro processor controlled moisture mter machines Free Free 99 603148L 3/87 ..
"Public water supply data logging equipment Free Free 99 602415H 1/87 ..
Ball shapes having raised character figures moulded on Free Free 99 603107C 3/87 ..
the surface
Plastic play foods Free Free 99 603106E 4/86 ..
Electronic television/video game system and the Free Free 99 603186C 3/87 ..
following accessories:
Phaser gun
Programmed gamo cartridge
Programmed gaBo card
Game joy stick

HO 97.08.009 "Guys and Dells" theatre set Free Free 99 621590E 2/87 ..

SCHEDULE 2
Decisions Cancelled

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

34.02.000

AK
RN 39.07.829
AK 39.07.629
CH 39.07.629
CH 40.08.032
MN 40.09.031
C~ 40.14.039
HO 48.07.157
HO 48.15.039
CH 49.08.009
[IN 60.05.179
(211 61.02.041
AK 62.03.021
WN 62.05.017
CH 64.01.037)

64.01.039)

Products, ... soap;
APPROVED:
Lipopeg ... lotions
Desk ... mechanism
Finger nails
Plastce11 .., foundation
AutomOtive .,. rubber
High ... 3500 psi
Rubber ... feeders
Peperboard .... lulpshades
Printed ... clips
Iron-on transfers
Lace ,.. tablecloths
Tartan kilts
Polypropylene ... sacks
Single outlines
Wholly ... boots

461532J ..
621112 .. 4);7
505339A ....
540632D ..
640402C .. 4);7
620831C ..
640192H .. 4);7
501098F ....
480174B ..
640674C .. 4);7
660230E .. 4/87
640549F .. 4/87
621952 .. 4/87
602752 .. 4/87
540693F ....
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/17-continued

Tariff Ref.

Item Description of Goods No.

CH 69.11.012
AK 73.14.000

73,32.029
AK 73.40.089
AK -: 76.16.041
AK 82.01.001
WN 83.02.015

CH 83.07.021
AK 84.06.045

84.15.001
WN 84.15.001
AK 84,17.009
CH 84.17.009
WN 84.18.011
WN 84.18.039
H0 84.22.019

BO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019

84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019

84.22.019

HO 84.22.019
AK 84.22.019
HO 84,22.019
nO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019

HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
BO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
nO 84.22.019
HO 84.22,019
HO 84.22.019
HO 84.22.019
HO B4.22.019
WN 84.22.019
CH 84.22.019

84.24.031

HO 84.25.049

HO 84.25.049

HO 84.26.049

HO 84.25.049

HO 84.25.049

HO 84.25.049

HO 84.25.049

CB 84.45.000
CH 84.50.000
AK 85.01.022
CIt 85.01.035
CH 85.15.112
WN 85.15.259

85.19.009
DN 85.19,009

CH 85.22,039
CH 85.23.031
AK 87.06.155

~/althers ... mugs
Roping 2763
Spring washers
Rigging ... steel
Harken ... systems

Shovels ... 161/2
Tite ... fasteners
Brown ... luminaires
Motor ... (200 HP)

Fridge, ... model

Table ... refrigerator
Evaporating ... distributors
Hitachi ... pumps
Commercial ... extractors
Millipore ... apparatus
Bar ... purposes
Berkey ... standing
COmponent ... Cranes
Component ... equipment
Components ... Auckland
Components ... gear

Components, ,,. bolts

Components ... Auckland

Component ... pans

Component ... PKI2000

Component ... Christchurch

Component ... assembly

Component ... approved

Components, ... G2

Components ... assemblies

Conveyor ... instrument

Conveyor ... system

Coreless ... equipment

Craftsman ... glass
D.C .... harvesters
Dual ... extraction

Electric ... motors
Feeders ... machines
Flake ... machinery
Microphone ... base

Ski ... components
Maschio ... tillers
Fahr ,.. units
EXCLUDING:
(1) Parts , . use

(2) Power . . form
H~sston .,, 1180
E~CLUDING:
(1) Parts . . use
(2) Power ... form

JF ,.. conditioners

EXCLL~ING:

(1) Parts ... use

(2) Power ... form

JF ... conditioners

EXCLUDING:
(1) Parts ... use
(2) Power ... form
Spare ... conditioners
EXCLUDING:
(1) Parts ... use
(2) Ball ... bearings
(3) Tyres ... tubes
(4) Knives ... blades
(5) Power ... form
Taarup}
SKT ... /spreader

EXCLUDING:
(1) Parts ,.. use
(2) Power ... form
Vicon;

I~ ... crimper

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts ... use

(2) Power ... form

Slotted ... cutters
Gas ... tips
Transformer rectifiers
Current transformers
Shower .,. radio
Radio ... band
Brown .., 1256A

Rocker .,. pole

Mufti- ... processor

Laminated ... bars

Parts ... bonnetguards

.°

.. 640487B

.. 602753K
.. 621969
.. 560785L
.. 501575J
.. 561323L

.. 521834K

.. 640661A

.. 680759D

.. 621400

.. 621399

.. 602524C

.. 640536D

.. 521908J

.. 922691F

.. 928206J

.. 461476D

.. 580823F

.. 440301A

.. 502073F

.. 401323K

.. 4002636

.. 931386K

.. 927818E

.. 504761H

.. 540187K

.. 926448F

.. 111758A
.. 930863G

.. 200426H

.. 502144J

.. 209922F

.. 4619196

.. 925393K

.. 918067C
930988J

.. 111769{}

.. 930416K

.. II1773E

.. 621532H

.. 640609(:

.. 621766

.. 4803086

480310J

460844F

480312E

480314A

480316H

480318D

640574G
640677A
602709B
640411B
640563A
621559
621473
660251H
640626C
640625E
601117K

..

.°

4/87
4/87
4/87

4);7
4);7
4/87

4);7

4);7
4/87
4/87

4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
4/87
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No. 73

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

WN 90.24,029 Danfoss, ... thermostats ...... 462280E
Boiler ... liT 114733B
Dual ... DTS I14734L
High ... KTM I14735J
High ... OT ~:’1~4736G

WN 90.24.029 Danfoss ... LTS ...... I14740E
WN 90.24.029 Danfoss .., RT5A ...... 461610D
WN 90.24.029 Danfos ... plants ...... 918209J
WN 90.24.029 Danfoss .., IP55 ...... 209857B
¯ N 90.24.029 Danfoss .,, switches ...... 926814G
WN 90.24.029 Danfoss ... alarms ...... 926659D
WN 90.24.029 Danfoss ... RT200 ...... 114742A
tiN 90.24,029 Danfoss ... FJVR ...... 462281C
WN 90.24.029 Danfoss ... series ...... 462282A
WN 90.24.029 Honeywell ... Q607D ...... 200995B
WN Damper ... Q605A 200996L
WN Step ... series 200997J
}iN Honeywell ... switches ...... 114790A
WN Honeywell ,.. controls ...... 461609L
WN Honeywell ... switches ...... 461608B
WN Honeywell ... T6061 ...... 560076G
tfN Honeywell .,. TP970/9 ...... 500557E
WN Penn ... controls ...... 560448G
WN Penn ... equipment ...... 114881J
WN Penn ... F62 ...... 5604475
WN Penn ... controls ...... I14884C
WN Penn ... elements ...... 908833E
HO Data ... pressure ...... 209698G

90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.24.029
90.28.001
Duter’n

AK 97.03.009 Components keys ...... 6025986 .. 4/87
AK 98.03.099 Component holders ...... 602839L .. 4/87

SCHEDULE 3
Limited Decisions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

HO 56.05.008 Undyed high bulk acrylic yarn 2/32 ~ and 2/40 D~I Free Free 99 505800H 2/86 3/87
AK 73,32.029 K/D fittings shipped on the Union Rotorua Voyage 666, Free Free 99 603573G 4/87 4/87

Port of loading, Sydney, and cleared on import entry
AKS 8048249
200,000 Foil/paper cat pouches Free Free 99 603574E 4/87 4/87
Medium density ftbreboard heat generating plant Free Free 99 602888J 3/87 3/88
2 only seafood sticks (crab sticks) processing Free Free 99 603428E 4/87 5/87
steam boxes

85.14,015 One pair of Gsil model 302 speakers only Free Free 99 640760K 12/86 5/87
85.15.241 6 only jaybeam type 7580 antennas for evaluation Free Free 99 621979K 4/87 7/87

purposes only
Various Various types of oilwell drilling and seismic Free Free 99 682679C 3/87 3/88

equipment and spares as described on FI~ 7833-7836
only
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic
equipment and spares as described on PIE 7837-7852

AK 76.16.059
84.17.009
84.17.009

CH
WN

HO

HO Various Free Free 99 682656D 3/87 3/88

SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

CH 38.19.001 Super titebond air setting mortar 640657C
WN 39.01.219 Silicate solution RX 284 622009
WN 39,07.629 Carry handle being a handle used to carry bags, 621502

boxes, etc.
ION 39.07.629 Desk top space liberator, being a clamp on swivel mechanism 621112
CH 40.08.032 Automotive window rubber 640402C
CH 40.12.011 Non-drip lamb teats 640590J
CH 40,14.039 Rubber wharf fenders 640192K

CH 49,08.009 Iron-on transfers 640674C
AK 59.08.028 lO0~ polyester cloth of continuous filament yarn, 603494C

with PVC laminated finish 0.2mm or less on one side only
AK 59.12.029 602225B
DN 60.05.179 660230E
CH 61.02.041 640549F
DN 62.02.001 660232A
WN 62.03.021 621952
AK 62.05.017 602752
CH 89.11.012 6404878
AK 73,11.059 803108A

Worsted woollen fabric with kevlar backing
Lace doilies and lace tablecloths
Tartan kilts
Towels, table cloths and mats
Polypropylene and polyethylene sacks
Single outlines
Wslthers 50th anniversary mugs
Hot rolled steel window sections ungalvanised,
less than g~ in say cross section
Roping 2763
Components for the manufacture of aircraft passenger
loading walk bridges as may he approved; viz:
Structural steel side, roof and floor panels,
floorboard and wallboard to NFPA specification,
complete bridgehead, rotunda and rotunda column,
drive assembly
Spring washers

AK 73.14.000 602753K
AK 73.21.000 603172C

WN 73.32.029 621969
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Tariff Ref.

Item Description of Goods No.

AK 76.16.04l Yacht sail furling systems 603033F

Cll 83.07.021 Brown boveri luminaires 640661A

~/N 84.15.001 Fridge, hotel model 621400

WN 84.15.001 Table top 1606AC domestic refrigerator 621399

CH 84.17.009 Hitachi air to water heat pumps 640536D

CH 84.18.031 Electronic air cleaners 840706E

CH 84.18.031 Electrostatic precipitation 640531C

CB 84.18.031 Fume eliminators 640532A

WN 84.22.019 Microphone boom and hydraulic crab base 621532H

CH 84.22.019 Ski lift components 840609C

~N 84.24.031 Maschio rotary hoes and tillers 621766

WN 84.35.000 Printer 621873

84.40.011 CoaRercial dryers 621793

WN 84.45.000 Body forming cross hatch machine 621313

WN 84.45.000 Internal grinding machine 621312

CH 84.45.000 Slotted angle cutters 640574G

NN 84.47.000 Tilt arbor circular saw 621459

~N 84.47.000 Tilt arbor circular saw 621460

CH 84.50.000 Gas operated hand tool with ruby tips 640677A

WN 84.53.000 Comaunication interface module 621872

WN 84.53.000 Computer with monochrome display 621875

WN 84.53.000 Multisync colour graphic display monitor 621874

I@4 84.53.000 Progra~ing terminal 621876

AK 85.01.022 Transformer rectifiers 602709B

CB 85.01.035 Current transformers 640411B

~N 85.06.019 Electric knives 621649

CH 85.15.112 Shower water resistant radio 640563A

lqN 85.15.259 Radio receiver portable 4 band 621559

~/N 85.19.009 Brown boveri triple poIe switch/switch fuse 621473

disconnector, type NAL, peculiar to use for indoor
installation, 12kv, 17-5kv 24kv rated for 400A,
630A and 1250A

DN 85.19.009 Rocker switches on-off, single pole 660251H

WN 85.19.031 Sole isolation transformer 621871

WN 85.19.059 Telephone jack points 522554

WN 85.20.001 40W tube 622034

CH 85.22.039 Multi-band, program controlled signal processor 640626C

CH 85.23.031 Laminated copper bus bars 640625E

WN 90.16.019 Formscan 3000 621316

WN 90.16.019 Neck plug gauge 621906

WN 90.28.009 Electronic gauging 621314

WN 90.28.009 Surface analizer 621315

AK 94.02.000 Turning and/or tilting hydraulic and/or electric 602393C

operated stretchers and beds
AK 97.03.009 Components keys 6025986

WN 97.04.009 Hexa-play toys and games 622020

AK 98.03.099 Component holders 602839L
REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966,
that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:
’All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand’.
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

BY AUTHORITY: V. R, WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND--1987
Price $1.32c (incl. G.S.T.) 70223F--87PT




